

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1938 OF 2025

Dattu Pandu Shinare and Ors.	.. Petitioners
Vs.	
State of Maharashtra and Anr.	.. Respondents

Mr. Sanket S. Kadam, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. Shahaji Shinde, 'B' Panel Counsel with Mr. S.L. Babar, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Shantanu Kadam, h/f. Mr. Gaurav Parkar, Advocates for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 13TH FEBRUARY 2025.

PC. :

Since challenge has been raised to an order passed under Section 257 of the Maharashtra Land Revenue Code, 1966, the writ petition would lie before learned Single Judge. It be placed accordingly.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]