

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1938 OF 2025

Dattu Pandu Shinare And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRESPONDENT
Secretary And Anr

Adv. Akshay Deshmukh A/W Adv. Aniket Pawar i/by Adv.
Sanket Kadam for the Petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Parkar for the Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Sahaji Shinde 'B' Panel Counsel A/W Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP
for the Respondent No. 1 / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 25th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/03/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)